
 

Bid Evaluation Report 1 

 
 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
 
1. Project name: “Upgrading of the sport field” in the village Dubravë, Municipality of Kaçanik  
                             
2. Name of Grant Recipient:  Community Development Fund (CDF) / BRICK1 Program  
 
3. Bidding Information: 

 
Bid I.D. CDF/BRICK1/SHW/001/2018 

 

     Date of Bid Advertisement:      07.11.2018 
Date of Bid Opening:                21.11.2018 
Date of Bid Evaluation Report: 21.11.2018 
 

      
4.  Number of Bid Documents Issued: 6    

Number of Participating Bidders: 3 
 

Names of Bidders:     
1. N.N.P “Arhiko Ing”, Prishtinë 
2. “ENGRUP”Sh.p.k 
3. AL-Group” Sh.p.k 

 
5. Preliminary Examination of Bid 

(a) Number of Bids Qualified: 2 / Number of Bids Disqualified: 1 
(b) Reasons for Disqualification:  
 

Bidder: AL-Group, Prishtina. The tender documents submitted by the tenderer is not responsive because of missing a certified 
welder proof as required under the Point 4. of the tender dossier and also the references for the similar works were not presented. 
 



 

Bid Evaluation Report 2 

    6. Bid evaluation sheet: 
 

Name of Bidder Original Bid Price Corrected Bid 
Price 

Responsive 
(YES/NO) 

Contract time  Observations (Explain  
reasons for rejection, if any) 

N.N.P “Arhiko Ing” 24,433.10€  YES 30 work.days  

“ENGRUP” Sh.p.k 29,557.50€  YES 45 work.days  

AL-Group” Sh.p.k 22,805.80€  NO 35work.days  

 
7. Award recommendations: 
Biddder                                       Evaluated Bids                               Reasons for rejection of lower cost offer, if any 

       
1. N.N.P “Arhiko Ing”, Prshtinë                1 
2. “ENGRUP” Sh.p.k, Prishtinë  2 
 
Proposed Final award to:                                                                                   
Name of Bidder: N.N. P “Arhiko Ing”, Prishtinë                                                                        
Contract Award: 24,433.10 Euro /without VAT                                                           Data: 21.11.2018 
Contract Time:          30 days  
 
 
 
  


